1. BSE Limited	2.Metropolitan	Stock	3. Abhishek Infraventures	
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street	Exchange of India Limited,		Limited	
Mumbai – 400001	Vibgyor Towers, a Plot No C 62, G - Opp. Trident BandraKurla Bandra(E), Mumba 098	Block, Hotel, Complex,	6C-B, 6th Floor, Melange Tower, Sy.No 80-84 3/B7,4,5,5/A,B,6,6/A, 8(P)&17,9/A/16&25/9, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500081	

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011

Unit: Abhishek Infraventures Limited

I, K. Omprakash, belonging to promoter group have been allotted 4,00,000 Equity shares on conversion of 4,00,000 warrants. In this regard, I enclose herewith prescribed Form 29 (2) under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

K. Omprakash

Encl: As above.

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	27			
fatha Target Company (TC)	Abhishek Infraventures Limited			
Name of the Target Company (TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Kovuri Omprakash			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes 1. BSE Limited 2. Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
 a) Shares carrying votingrights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than byshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumenthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in eaccategory) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	В	16.00 - NA 16.00	10.30 - 7.92 18.22	
a) Shares carrying voting rightsacquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than byshares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrume that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in eacategory) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by theacquire) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	ch	-	7.92 - - 7.92	



otal dilu cquisitio	uted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	50,49,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
quity shaid acqu	nare capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the uisition /sale	50,49,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
quity sl aid acq	hare capital / total voting capital of the TC before the uisition / sale	32,49,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each			
	on of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	29.10.2022			
Mode o public i transfer	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / ssue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se etc).	Conversion of	Warrants into S	Shares	
e)	category) afteracquisition Total (a+b+c+d)	9,20,000	18.22	18.22	
u)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each		-	æ	
c)	VRs otherwise than byshares		-	(일 2 -	
a) b)	THE COUNTY OF THE VOLUMENTS	9,20,000	18.22	18.22	
	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:				

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

K322

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 01.11.2022
